RFP Number : NO2CM47001-42
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OFFICE OF ACQUISITIONS
NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER: NO2CM47001-42
Amendment No.: 3
Date of Issuance: 10/27/2014

The above numbered Request For Proposal (RFP) is amended as set forth below. The hour and date specified for
receipt of Offerors remains unchanged

Offerors MUST acknowledge receipt of the amendment prior to the hour and the date specified in the solicitation or

as amended, by separate letter, telegram, or Electronic Mail which includes a reference to the RFP and Amendment
number(s). For your convenience, the Proposal Intent Response Form is provided in SECTION J - List of Attachments
of this RFP, for this purpose.

FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT
OF OFFERORS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

This Amendment answers the following questions:

Questions and Answers (10/27/2014)

(1) When looking up this Solicitation Number, HHS-NIH-NCI-SBSS-TSB-47001-42, we noted that there is a draft SOW
from August 2013 with a specified due date of August 15, 2013. As this date is in the past, what is the actual due
date?

Answer: The Due date of the Solicitation is December 8, 2014
(2) We see that this program has an anticipated start date of June 2014, is this accurate?
Answer: The anticipated period of performance is 1/15/2015 - 1/14/2020

(3) Finally, because of the confusion over the specified timing, we have a question about the status of this contract.
Was this contract already awarded to a Prime, and is the Prime now intending to subcontract specific parts of this
program?

Answer: No contract has been awarded

(4) Could you please clarify what number should be used for the Small Business Plan, The total IDIQ amount or the
sum of Task 1 and all Sample Tasks?

Answer: The total IDIQ Amount.

(5) The solicitation includes the Service Contract labor Standards clause, FAR 52.222-41. However, | could not
locate a wage determination in the solicitation. The contractor requests confirmation that this effort will be subject
to the Service Contract Labor Standards clause. If so, would you please provide a copy of the applicable wage
determination for Menlo Park, California?

Answer: The Service Contract Labor Standards Clause only applies if applicable to a contractor's individual approved
accounting system. This clause will applicable to some, but not all. If applicable, please use the Department of Labor
Wage Determination website. http://www.wdol.gov/



